Specifications are subject to change without notice (18.06.2013) N
• wÉêç Åêçëë ëïáíÅÜáåÖ ^` ëçäáÇ ëí~íÉ êÉä~ó
• o~íÉÇ léÉê~íáçå~ä îçäí~ÖÉW ré íç SMMsêãë
• o~íÉÇ léÉê~íáçå~ä ÅìêêÉåíW ré íç VM^êãë
• ré íç NUMMM^²ë Ñçê f²í
• `çåíêçä îçäí~ÖÉëW PJPO sa`I OMJOTR s^` EOQJNVMsa`F
• aÉëáÖå ~ÅÅçêÇáåÖ íç fb`LbkSMVQTJQJOI fb`LbkSMVQTJQJPI
fb`LbkSOPNQI riRMUI `p^OOKO kçK NQJNM
• fåíÉÖê~íÉÇ îçäí~ÖÉ íê~åëáÉåí éêçíÉÅíáçå ïáíÜ î~êáëíçê
• oçep Åçãéäá~åí
• NMMâ^ ëÜçêí ÅáêÅìáí ÅìêêÉåí ê~íáåÖ ~ÅÅçêÇáåÖ íç riRMU
• sab ~ééêçî~ä
• léíáçå Ñçê afk ãçìåíáåÖ EodpKKKafkF
Product Description Ordering Key
Aim of this solid state switching
device is to switch heater loads
and motor loads frequently.
The range offers solutions up
to 90AAC in 17.5mm width.
Output connections are via a
screw connection, having a
captivated washer allowing for
safe looping or via box clamp
which can handle cables up to
25mm2 (AWG3). Input connec-
tion is provided either via a
screw connection having a
captivated washer or via a
pluggable spring loaded input.
Other options with integrated
heatsink are available in RGC
ranges.
The RGS...DIN provides an
option for DIN mounting of the
RGS series. Minimum AC51
rating @ 40˚C is 10AAC.
pçäáÇ ëí~íÉ êÉä~ó
kìãÄÉê çÑ éçäÉë
pïáíÅÜáåÖ ãçÇÉ
o~íÉÇ çéÉê~íáçå~ä îçäí~ÖÉ
`çåíêçä îçäí~ÖÉ
o~íÉÇ çéÉê~íáçå~ä ÅìêêÉåí
`çååÉÅíáçå íóéÉ Ñçê Åçåíêçä
`çååÉÅíáçå íóéÉ Ñçê éçïÉê
`çååÉÅíáçå ÅçåÑáÖìê~íáçå
léíáçå
Solid State Relays
Industrial, 1-Phase, 17.5mm with built-in varistor
Types RGS..E, RGS..EDIN
RGS 1 A 60 D 75 K K E _
Ordering Key (Refer to page 2 for available part numbers)
NmÜ~ëÉ ppo o~íÉÇ `çåíêçä o~íÉÇ ÅìêêÉåíI `çååÉÅíáçå `çååÉÅíáçå `çååÉÅíáçå léíáçåë
ïáíÜ åç ÜÉ~íëáåâ îçäí~ÖÉ îçäí~ÖÉ _äçÅâáåÖ îçäí~ÖÉ Åçåíêçä éçïÉê ÅçåÑáÖìê~íáçå
odpN^W w`G 23: 230V D: 3 or 4-32VDC 25: 25A, 1200Vp K: Screw K: Screw E: Contactor HT: Thermal
+10% - 15% A: 20 - 275VAC, 50: 50A, 1200Vp M: Pluggable G: Box clamp pad
odpN_W flGG 60: 600V 24-190 VDC 51: 50A, 1600Vp spring-loaded H51: Heatsink
+10% -15% 75: 75A, 1200Vp RHS37A
90: 90A, 1200Vp DIN: DIN rail
91: 90A, 1600Vp mount
92: 90A, 1200Vp, high I2t
* ZC: Zero cross switching
**IO: Instant-On switching
Specifications are at a surrounding temperature of 25°C unless otherwise speci-
fied.
O Specifications are subject to change without notice (18.06.2013)
odpKKbI odpKKbafk
Selection Guide - RGS..
Selection Guide - RGS..H51 (RGS mounted on heatsink RHS37A)2
Selection Guide - RGS..HT (RGS with attached Thermal Pad)1
o~íÉÇ îçäí~ÖÉI `çåíêçä îçäí~ÖÉ `çååÉÅíáçå o~íÉÇ çéÉê~íáçå~ä ÅìêêÉåí ] QMo` Ef2í î~äìÉF
_äçÅâáåÖ îçäí~ÖÉI `çåíêçäL mçïÉê
pïáíÅÜáåÖ ãçÇÉ OR ^^` EROR^²ëF RM ^^` ENUMM^²ëF TR ^^` EPOMM^²ëF VM ^^` ESSMM^²ëF VM ^^` ENUMMM^²ëF
230V, 800Vp 3-32VDC Screw/Screw RGS1A23D25KKE RGS1A23D50KKE RGS1A23D75KKE - -
ZC Spring/Screw RGS1A23D25MKE RGS1A23D50MKE - - -
20-275VAC, 24-190VDC Screw/Screw RGS1A23A25KKE RGS1A23A50KKE RGS1A23A75KKE - -
Spring/Screw RGS1A23A25MKE RGS1A23A50MKE - - -
600V, 1200Vp 4-32VDC Screw/Screw RGS1A60D25KKE RGS1A60D50KKE RGS1A60D75KKE RGS1A60D90KKE RGS1A60D92KKE
ZC Screw/Box - RGS1A60D50KGE - - RGS1A60D92KGE
Spring/Screw RGS1A60D25MKE RGS1A60D50MKE - RGS1A60D90MKE RGS1A60D92MKE
Spring/Box - RGS1A60D50MGE - - RGS1A60D92MGE

Tolerances: ± 0.5mm
All dimensions in mm
Ordering Key
Heatsink with
DIN rail clip RHS37A
Factory mounted
heatsink to RGS RGS....H51
Note: M5 PE screw not provided with SSR. Maximum mounting torque 1.5Nm (13.3 in-lb).
PE connection required when product is intended to be used in Class 1 applications according to EN/IEC 61140.
M5 screw
NS Specifications are subject to change without notice (18.06.2013)
odpKKbI=odpKKbafk
Accessories (cont.)
Derating Curves (RGS assembled to heatsink RHS37A)
RGS..25..H51 RGS..5x..H51 RGS..51..H51 RGS..75..H51
RGS..90..H51
RGS..91..H51
RGS..92..H51
20 20 26 26 27 28 34
25 20 26 26 27 28 34
40 20 22 22 23 24
60 14 17 17 17 18
80 8 11 11 11 12 21
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Lo
ad
Cu
rr
en
ti
n
AA
C
Surrounding Ambient Temperature in oC
RGS..92..H51
RGS..90..H51
RGS..91..H51
RGS..75..H51
RGS..5x..H51
RGS..25..H51
RHS37A Thermal Resistance Curve
4.07ºK/W
4.12ºK/W
4.17ºK/W
4.22ºK/W
s
is
ta
n
c
e
3.82ºK/W
3.87ºK/W
3.92ºK/W
3.97ºK/W
4.02ºK/W
0W 2W 4W 6W 8W 10W 12W 14W 16W 18W 20W 22W 24W 26W

Selection Guide (ZC = Zero Cross Switching, IO = Instant-On Switching)
RGS 1 A 60 D 75 K K E _
Ordering Key
1Phase SSR Rated Control Rated Connection Connection Connection
with no heatsink Voltage Voltage Current Control Power Configuration
RGS1A: ZC 23: 230V D: 3 - 32 VDC 25: 25A, 1200Vp K: Screw K: Screw E: Contactor
+10% - 15% (4-32VDC) 50: 50A, 1200Vp M: pluggable
RGS1B: IO 60: 600V A: 20 - 275VAC 51: 50A, 1600Vp spring-loaded
+10% -15% (24-190 VDC) 75: 75A, 1200Vp
71: 75A, 1600Vp
90: 90A, 1200Vp
91: 90A, 1600Vp
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.03.2011)
RGS...E
Output Voltage Specifications
RGS..23.. RGS..60..
Operational Voltage Range 24-240 VAC, 42-600 VAC,
+10%, -15% on max +10% -15% on max
Blocking Voltage RGS..25/50/75/90 800Vp 1200 Vp
RGS..51/71/91 - 1600 Vp
Internal Varistor RGS..25/50/75/90 275V 625V
RGS..51/71/91 - 680 V
Input specifications (@ 25°C unless otherwise specified)
RGS..D..1 RGS..A..
Control voltage range RGS..23.. 3 - 32 VDC 20 - 275 VAC,
24 (-10%) - 190 VDC
RGS..60.. 4 - 32 VDC 20 - 275 VAC,
24 (-10%) - 190 VDC
Pick-up voltage RGS..23.. 3.0 VDC 20 VAC/DC
RGS..60.. 3.8 VDC
Drop-out voltage RGS..23.. 1 VDC 5 VAC/DC
RGS..60.. 1 VDC
Maximum Reverse voltage 32 VDC -
Response time pick-up ZC (RGS1A..) 0.5 cycle + 500µs @ 24VDC 2 cycles
@ 230VAC/110VDC
Response time pick-up IO (RGS1B..) 350µs @ 24 VDC N/A
Response time drop-out 0.5 cycle + 500µs @ 24VDC 0.5 cycle + 40ms
@ 230 VAC/ 110 VDC
Input current @ 40°C See diagrams below See diagrams below
1: DC control to be supplied by a Class 2 power source
RG..D.. RG..A..
Latching voltage
(across L1-T1) ≤20V
Operational frequency
range 45 to 65Hz
Power factor > 0.5 @ Vrated
CE marking Yes
Finger Protection IP20
Control input status continuously ON Green LED,
when control input is applied
Pollution degree 2
(non-conductive pollution with
possibilities of condensation)
Over-voltage category III
(fixed installations)
Isolation
Input to Output 4000Vrms
Input&Output to Case 4000Vrms
General Specifications
AC input current Vs Input VoltageDC input current Vs Input Voltage
Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.03.2011) 3
3 x: multiple of AC-53a current rating, Tx: duration of current surge, F: duty cycle.
RGS...E
Motor Ratings2: HP (UL508) / kW (IEC60947-4-2) @ 40°C
115 VAC 230 VAC 400 VAC 480 VAC 600 VAC
RGS..25 ½HP / 0.18kW 1-½HP / 0.37kW 3HP / 0.75kW 3HP / 1.1kW 5HP / 1.5kW
RGS..50/51 1HP / 0.37kW 3HP / 1.1kW 5HP / 1.5kW 5HP / 2.2kW 7-½HP / 3.7kW
RGS..75/71 1-½HP / 0.56kW 3HP / 1.5kW 5HP / 3kW 7-½HP / 4kW 10HP / 4kW
RGS..90/91 2HP / 0.75kW 5HP / 2.2kW 7-½HP / 4kW 10HP / 4kW 15HP / 5.5kW
2: Refer to heatsink selection table
Output specifications
RGS..25.. RGS..50/51.. RGS..75/71.. RGS..90/91..